FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

11-24-1998



09/117575 Docket No.: 5391-01-EMA AID 581-40

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

300 Rec'd PCI.. Patent and Trademark Office 3 1 JUL 1998

Tab settings → → ▼ 10090	494t V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	(S. Ficase 100012 and attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Xue-Min Cheng Annette Marian Doherty Timothy Robert Hurley Michael James Lovdahl William Chester Patt Joseph Thomas Repine	Name: Warner-Lambert Company Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	Street Address: 201 Tabor Road		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other	City: Morris Plains State: NJ ZIP: 07950		
Execution Date: 4/18/96	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
60/015,269 PCT/US97/ 03959			
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: Elizabeth M. Anderson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00		
Internal Address: Warner-Lambert Company	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Patent Department			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2800 Plymouth Road	8. Deposit account number:		
	23-0455		
City: Ann Arbor State: MI ZIP: 48105			
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Elizabeth M. Anderson Elizabeth	till Midlion 7/31/98		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 9593 FRAME: 0398

ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: My post office address is as stated below under my signature and I am named as an inventor of the inventions or discoveries (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified below. In view of valuable consideration, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign and transfer unto WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN, its successors and assigns, my entire interest in and the full exclusive right to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION, and all related applications (including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in other countries, and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same. I agree that I will communicate to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries throughout the world. APPLICATION is identified herein.

Serial No. (if known):			
Filing Date (if known):	April 11,	1996	
Execution Date(s) of App	lication:	AORIL	- 18 1996

Title: KETOACID ENDOTHELIN ANTAGONISTS

4/96 EA3**z9**169.wp5 Page 1 of 3

> PATENT REEL: 9593 FRAME: 0399

48103

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR: XUE-MIN CHENG

Signature of Inventor: Chy Child 18/9/
Date

Address: 2178 Maple Creek Circle
Ann Arbor, MI 48108

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR: ANNETTE MARIAN DOHERTY

Signature of Inventor: Multi Munau John 4-18

Address: 106 Tulip Tree Court

Ann Arbor, MI

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR : TIMOTHY ROBERT HURLEY

Address: 2892 Foster

Signature of Inventor:

Ann Arbor, MI 48108

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR : MICHAEL JAMES LOVDANL

Signature of Inventor: Mary and 04-18-96
Date

Address: 2948 Renfrew Street
Ann Arbor, MI 48105

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR : WILLIAM CHESTER PATT

Signature of Inventor: William Charles Van 4-18-96

Date

Address: 160 E. Summit

Chelsea, MI 48118

4/96 EA3**z9**169.wp5 Page 2 of 3

> PATENT REEL: 9593 FRAME: 0400

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR : JOSEPH THOMAS REPINE

Signature of Inventor:

ate

Address: 4144 Corey Circle

Ann Arbor, MI 48103

STATE OF <u>Michigan</u>
COUNTY OF Washtenaw

On HORIL 18 1996, the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

NAMEY SUTER
Malar, Public, Vlashfondw County, MI
My Commission Expires Feb. 12, 1997

SEAL

4/96 EA3**z9**169.wp5 Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/31/1998

PATENT REEL: 9593 FRAME: 0401